



February 10, 2020

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra -Kurla Complex
Bandra (E),
Mumbai 400051

Scrip Code : 539981

Name of Scrip : MAXINDIA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Financial results published in Newspapers

Further to our letter dated February 7, 2020 and in terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copy of financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine month period ended December 31, 2019 published in English newspaper "Mint" and vernacular newspaper " Navashakti" both on February 8, 2020.

You are requested to take the aforesaid on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
For **Max India Limited**

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Pankaj", is written over a horizontal line.

Pankaj Chawla
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl : As above.

MAX INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L85100MH2015PLC330122

DLF Centre, Ground Floor, Sansad Marg, New Delhi - 110001 | P: + 91 11 49376000 | F: +91 11 47009582 | www.maxindia.com
Regd. Office: 167, Floor 1, Plot No. - 167, Ready Money Terrace, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018, Maharashtra

MAX VENTURES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L85100PB2015PLC039204
Corporate Office: Max Towers, L-12, C-001/A1, Sector-16B, Noida - 201301, U.P.
Registered Office: 419, Bhai Mohan Singh Nagar, Village-Railmajra,
Tehsil Balachaur, Nawanshehar, Punjab - 144533 Website: www.maxvil.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019**
(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Period Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2019 Unaudited	31.12.2018 Unaudited	31.12.2019 Unaudited	31.12.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited
1. Total Income from operations	27,385.29	23,082.51	114,061.10	68,885.47	94,540.96
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	707.94	(1,378.49)	5,915.92	(2,558.98)	(3,080.11)
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	707.94	(1,378.49)	5,915.92	(2,558.98)	(3,080.11)
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after exceptional items (includes profit of non-controlling interest shareholders, Quarter ended 31.12.2019 - Rs.375.35 lakhs, Quarter ended 31.12.2018 - Rs. (410.98) lakhs, Nine months period ended 31.12.2019 - Rs. 526.41 lakhs; Nine months period ended 31.12.2018 - Rs. (441.87) lakhs and Year ended 31.03.2019 - Rs. (621.63) lakhs)	666.05	(1,126.98)	4,065.55	(2,372.13)	(2,932.14)
5. Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax)] (includes profit of non-controlling interest shareholders, Quarter ended 31.12.2019 - Rs.376.74 lakhs, Quarter ended 31.12.2018 - Rs. (304.93) lakhs, Nine months period ended 31.12.2019 - Rs. 547.54 lakhs; Nine months period ended 31.12.2018 - Rs. (460.94) lakhs and Year ended 31.03.2019 - Rs. (645.98) lakhs)	665.57	(910.73)	4,106.31	(2,413.03)	(2,963.40)
6. Paid up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10 Per Share)	14,662.41	14,642.89	14,662.41	14,642.89	14,660.08
7. Reserves(excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet)					69,064.62
8. Earnings per share (EPS) in Rs. (nominal value of Rs. 10/- each)					
a) Basic (Rs.)	0.20	(0.65)	2.41	(2.16)	(1.95)
b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.20	(0.65)	2.41	(2.16)	(1.95)

Notes:
1. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Period Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2019 Unaudited	31.12.2018 Unaudited	31.12.2019 Unaudited	31.12.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited
1. Total Income from operations	897.20	970.42	2,790.96	2,439.47	3,396.09
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	350.76	445.78	1,137.87	722.57	1,095.47
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	279.49	311.88	867.53	504.28	891.08
4. Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax)]	279.71	311.38	868.20	502.79	891.97

2. The above consolidated financial results of Max Ventures and Industries Limited and its subsidiaries (together referred as 'Group') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 7, 2020.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.maxvil.com

For and on behalf of Board

Sahil Vachani
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

Date: February 7, 2020
Place: Delhi



Extract of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine-months ended 31 December 2019 (₹ in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited & not subjected to review)	Nine months ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited & not subjected to review)	Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
1	Total income from operations	23496.35	24120.36	70453.51	69085.04	90307.43	25412.39	25491.04	75803.20	72852.22	95742.03
2	Net profit before tax (before exceptional items)	3422.04	3489.54	10082.15	9135.35	12672.52	3627.94	3722.76	10728.07	9536.29	13627.94
3	Net profit before tax (after exceptional items)	3422.04	3489.54	10082.15	9135.35	12672.52	3627.94	3722.76	10728.07	9536.29	13627.94
4	Profit after tax	2995.14	2385.41	8860.37	7399.57	11749.89	3197.73	2608.18	9446.93	7774.42	12633.45
5	Profit after tax attributable to owners of the parent						3179.06	2597.95	9417.02	7792.80	12640.02
6	Total comprehensive income after tax	2942.19	2419.36	8680.62	7413.66	11548.02	3147.55	2627.84	9274.54	7803.06	12442.18
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of share ₹ 10/- each)	9894.56	8245.46	9894.56	8245.46	9894.56	9894.56	8245.46	9894.56	8245.46	9894.56
8	Other equity excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet					97513.61					100142.43
9	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) - (not annualised) (including net movement in regulatory deferral account balances): Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	3.03	2.41	8.95	7.48	11.88	3.21	2.63	9.52	7.88	12.77
10	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) - (not annualised) (excluding net movement in regulatory deferral account balances): Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	1.41	1.94	5.95	4.92	15.76	1.60	2.16	6.51	5.32	17.02

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results of the Company is available on the investor section of our website https://www.ntpc.co.in and under Corporate Section of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at https://www.bseindia.com & https://www.nseindia.com
2. Previous periods figures have been reclassified wherever considered necessary.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 7th February 2020

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
(A.K. Gautam)
Director (Finance)

NTPC Limited
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)
Regd. Office: NTPC Bhawan, SCOPE Complex, 7, Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003
CIN: L40101DL1975G01007966 | E-Mail: ntpcc@ntpc.co.in | Website: www.ntpc.co.in
Leading the Power Sector
Follow us on: [f/ntpc1](#) [t/ntplimited](#) [r/ntpcitd1](#) [in/company/ntpc](#) [ntplimited](#)

RACL Geartech Limited
Regd. Office: 15th Floor, Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019 (India)
Tel No.: 011-66155129, Fax No.: 0120-4588513
Email: info@raclegeartech.com, Website: www.raclegeartech.com
CIN: L34300DL1983PLC016136

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2019
(₹ in lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				STANDALONE			
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year to date Figures	Previous Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year to date Figures	Previous Year ended
	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	5587.56	5287.70	16518.39	19096.43	5587.56	5287.70	16512.66	19096.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	795.18	487.13	1953.20	1734.13	791.95	487.13	1955.80	1734.13
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	795.18	487.13	1953.20	1734.13	791.95	487.13	1955.80	1734.13
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	561.98	371.13	1386.33	977.24	558.85	371.13	1389.32	977.24
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	561.98	371.13	1386.33	943.23	558.85	371.13	1389.32	943.23
Equity Share Capital	1078.16	1028.16	1078.16	1028.16	1078.16	1028.16	1078.16	1028.16
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	5618.59	-	-	-	5618.59
Earnings Per Share (Face value Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and diluted	5.21	3.61	12.86	9.34	5.18	3.61	12.89	9.34

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2019 filed with the stock exchange i.e. BSE Limited under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated quarterly financial results are available on Company's Website i.e. www.raclegeartech.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.
2. The detailed Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2019 and this extract as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 06th February, 2020 and a "Limited Review" had been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company of the said financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2019.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
RACL Geartech Limited
Sd/-
Gursharan Singh
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00057602

Place: Noida
Date: February 06, 2020

MAX INDIA LIMITED
CIN: L85100MH2015PLC330122
Registered Office: Plot-167, Floor 1, Ready Money Terrace, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India 400018
Website: www.maxindia.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019
(Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31.12.2019	Quarter ended 31.12.2018	Year ended 31.03.2019	Quarter ended 31.12.2019	Quarter ended 31.12.2018	Year ended 31.03.2019
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Total income from operations (net)	7.00	14.19	56.47	34.23	34.84	153.76
2. Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.72)	(2.53)	(16.93)	416.78	(28.18)	(127.58)
3. Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(117.73)	(2.53)	(16.93)	366.78	(28.18)	(127.58)
4. Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(118.72)	(3.18)	(18.48)	366.68	(30.31)	(131.02)
5. Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(118.77)	(3.16)	(18.44)	364.03	(21.68)	(133.08)
6. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 2 Per Share)	53.78	53.68	53.72	53.78	53.68	53.72
7. Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	1,675.29	-	-	1,229.14
8. Earnings per share (of Rs. 2 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
a) Basic (Rs.)	(4.42)	(0.11)	(0.69)	14.11	(0.57)	(3.21)
b) Diluted (Rs.)	(4.42)	(0.11)	(0.69)	14.10	(0.57)	(3.21)
	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.maxindia.com).

By Order of the Board

Ashok Kacker
Director
DIN: 01647408

Date: February 7, 2020
Place: New Delhi



REPCO HOME FINANCE LIMITED
CIN - L65922TN2000PLC044655
Registered Office: Repco Tower, No. 33, North Usman Road, T.Nagar, Chennai 600 017
E-mail: cs@repcohome.com Website: www.repcohome.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019 (Rs. in Crore)

S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		QUARTER ENDED	NINE MONTHS ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	NINE MONTHS ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	NINE MONTHS ENDED
		31.12.2019 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2018 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2019 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2019 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2018 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2019 (Un-Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	341.02	303.92	1,004.99	341.02	303.92	1,004.99
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	93.29	75.70	291.24	93.29	75.70	291.24
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	93.29	75.70	291.24	93.29	75.70	291.24
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	69.70	55.64	232.65	69.87	59.41	242.24
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	69.62	55.82	232.57	69.79	59.59	242.16
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in audited Balance sheet of the previous year	1,464.82	1,245.89	1,464.82	1,494.50	1,263.42	1,494.50
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in Rs.)						
	(a) Basic	11.14	8.89	37.19	11.17	9.50	38.72
	(b) Diluted	11.14	8.89	37.19	11.17	9.50	38.72

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, namely: The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd- www.nseindia.com; The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited - www.bseindia.com and the Company's website-www.repcohome.com

Place: Chennai
Date: 07.02.2020

For Repco Home Finance Ltd.,
Sd/- (Yashpal Gupta)
Managing Director & CEO

